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1. Are you a regulated healthcare provider/practitioner? (i.e. nurse, doctor, pharmacist, physiotherapist, etc.)
2. Do you identify as a member of the Black community, the Indigenous, First Nations, Innuit or Métis communities, as Person of Colour, or as a member of the

LGBTQ2S+ community?
3. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which of the following party's candidates would you vote for?

4. Which of the following best describes your religious identity?

5. Which of the following comes closer to your belief about medical assistance in dying in Canada?

6. The Supreme Court of Canada recognized medical assistance in dying as a constitutionally-protected right. According to the court's 2015 Carter v Canada decision, a
person has a right to medical assistance in dying if they satisfy all the following criteria: they are a competent adult; they have a grievous and irremediable medical
condition (illness, disease or disability); their condition causes them suffering that is intolerable to them; and they clearly consent to the termination of life. Do you
support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision?

7. Do you support or oppose removing the "reasonably foreseeable" eligibility requirement from the federal assisted-dying law?

8. Bill C-7 proposes to allow for this waiver of final consent that would allow a patient in this situation to be provided medical assistance in dying without being
competent at the time the request is carried out. Do you support or oppose adding a "waiver of final consent" provision to the federal assisted-dying law?

9. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for a person that had a diagnosis of a grievous and irremediable condition? For example, if a
patient has a diagnosis of dementia and, while they are still competent, requests that medical assistance in dying be provided when they reach the circumstances
outlined in their advance request?

10. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for patients who are competent at the time of the request even if they are not diagnosed
with a grievous and irremediable medical condition? For example, a person with no history of cardiovascular disease may wish to write an advance request specifying
that they are to receive an assisted death if they have a stroke and are unable to move or communicate.

11. Individuals whose sole condition is mental illness are excluded from access to medical assistance in dying. Do you support or oppose the ability for individuals
whose sole underlying condition is a mental illness to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law, and if
they are determined to have the capacity to provide informed consent?

12. A mature minor is a person under the age of majority (18 or 19 depending on the province or territory) who has the capacity to understand and appreciate the
nature and consequences of a decision. Mature minors are currently able to make important healthcare or treatment decisions. Do you support or oppose the ability
for mature minors to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law?

13. Do you have a chronic physical or mental condition or disability that has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

REGION

INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

USMAR2. What is your marital status?

PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?
CAPOPGRP. Are you

CAO1POPCONSENT. The next questions will be about how you identify as part of different population groups. A ""'Prefer not to answer

option is available for you to

select, at your discretion. Collecting such information enables us to provide a more refined research analysis. Participation is always voluntary, and your responses are
used for research purposes only, combined with the answers from all other participants. We will provide our client only anonymous, aggregated results. The data will

be held for no longer than 12 months. Do you accept the collection of data related to how you identify as part of different population groups?

CAOLIND. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations (North American Indian), Métis or Inuk (Inuit)? If ""'Yes'", choose the option(s) that best describe(s)
you. First Nations (North American Indian) includes both Status and Non-Status Indians.

CAO2VISMIN. Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.



1. Are you a regulated healthcare provider/practitioner? (i.e. nurse, doctor, pharmacist, physiotherapist, etc.)

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
ONMPQ)

TotaI NI Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $S100K+ Kids No KIdS
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
260 42 38 12 83 64 21 78 40 66 56 81 178
Yes 7% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7%
D L
3240 427 358 205 1264 773 213 967 575 725 554 744 2496
No 93% 91% 90% 94% 94% 92% 91% 93% 94% 92% 91% 90% 93%
B K
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you identify as a member of the Black community, the Indigenous, First Nations, Innuit or Métis communities, as Person of Colour, or as a member of the LGBTQ2S+ community?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
104 3 18 3 50 23 7 43 17 13 16 42 61
Black 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2%
AC A A A | L
151 20 15 28 50 18 20 83 18 28 16 60 91
First Nations, Inuit or Métis 4% 4% 4% 13% 4% 2% 9% 8% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3%
ABDE ABDE HI L
241 42 37 10 105 36 9 70 37 65 43 69 172
Person of Colour 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
CEF CEF EF
212 25 24 13 73 55 22 86 39 35 24 44 167
LGBTQ2S+ 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
AD 1
2846 385 307 167 1092 714 181 782 510 663 517 621 2225
None of the above 81% 82% 78% 77% 81% 85% 77% 75% 83% 84% 85% 75% 83%
BCDF G G G K
3553 475 402 222 1369 846 239 1065 620 803 616 837 2716
Sigma 102% 101% 102% 102% 102% 101% 102% 102% 101% 102% 101% 101% 102%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which of the following party's candidates would you vote for?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $S60K 100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60 <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
628 91 106 58 243 95 35 136 113 166 145 144 484
Conservative Party, led by Erin O'Toole 18% 19% 27% 27% 18% 11% 15% 13% 18% 21% 24% 17% 18%
E ADEF ADEF E G G G
145 47 7 4 52 23 12 55 29 25 20 29 116
Green Party, led by Annamie Paul 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
BCDEF B
808 114 70 33 371 152 68 211 164 201 159 168 640
Liberal Party, led by Justin Trudeau 23% 24% 18% 15% 28% 18% 29% 20% 27% 25% 26% 20% 24%
BCE BCE BCE G G G
402 96 42 39 134 58 33 142 77 91 64 98 304
New Democratic Party, led by Jagmeet Singh 11% 20% 11% 18% 10% 7% 14% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%
BDEF BDE DE
141 - - - - 141 - 45 29 38 23 34 107
Bloc Quebecois, led by Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% R - R - 17% - 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
ABCDF
63 8 16 5 20 11 4 10 10 20 11 20 43
Some other Party 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
ADE G
882 72 98 49 385 222 55 253 131 192 144 178 704
I don't know 25% 15% 25% 23% 29% 27% 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 22% 26%
A A A A A K
430 41 56 29 143 135 27 192 61 58 43 153 277
| would not vote/don't know/undecided 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 16% 11% 18% 10% 7% 7% 19% 10%
A AD HU L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Which of the following best describes your religious identity?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
418 73 58 19 118 116 34 130 79 88 90 86 332
Atheist / Agnostic/Humanist 12% 16% 15% 9% 9% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 10% 12%
cD cD cD cD
32 7 5 - 11 8 1 10 5 9 7 9 23
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
41 7 4 1 26 3 1 16 4 10 5 19 22
Hindu 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
E L
49 9 3 2 21 12 3 17 8 14 3 13 36
Jewish 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
89 10 18 3 42 15 1 35 9 16 13 33 56
Muslim 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
CEF F L
765 120 96 62 358 68 61 161 149 199 142 162 603
Protestant or other Christian 22% 26% 24% 29% 27% 8% 26% 15% 24% 25% 23% 20% 23%
E E E E E G G G
810 39 64 42 298 318 48 220 154 184 150 152 658
Roman Catholic 23% 8% 16% 19% 22% 38% 20% 21% 25% 23% 25% 18% 25%
A A AB ABCDF A K
28 11 5 1 10 1 - 13 1 9 3 19 9
Sikh 1% 2% 1% * 1% * - 1% * 1% 1% 2% *
CDEF E L
172 26 23 14 62 31 16 85 23 26 17 47 125
Other 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%
E HIJ
909 152 97 58 334 207 61 285 166 212 168 219 690
No Religious Identity 26% 32% 24% 27% 25% 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 26%
BDE
186 15 21 15 67 58 10 76 15 23 12 66 121
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 8% 5%
A A HIJ L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Which of the following comes closer to your belief about medical assistance in dying in Canada?

COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K S60K 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2216 316 231 114 831 586 138 568 392 547 460 449 1767
Medical assistance in dying is legal in Canada, subject to
certain conditions 63% 67% 58% 53% 62% 70% 59% 54% 64% 69% 75% 54% 66%
BCF C BCDF G G GHI K
301 41 35 27 128 48 22 97 49 74 48 94 207
Medical assistance in dying is NOT legal in Canada 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8%
E E E L
983 113 130 75 388 203 75 380 174 170 102 283 700
I have no idea either way 28% 24% 33% 35% 29% 24% 32% 36% 28% 21% 17% 34% 26%
AE AE AE HIJ 1] J L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6. The Supreme Court of Canada recognized medical assistance in dying as a constitutionally-protected right. According to the court's 2015 Carter v Canada decision, a person has a right to medical assistance in dying if
they satisfy all the following criteria: they are a competent adult; they have a grievous and irremediable medical condition (illness, disease or disability); their condition causes them suffering that is intolerable to them;
and they clearly consent to the termination of life. Do you support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision?

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L

al BC AB NI ario Atlantic <$40K S $S60 0K+
<S$6l <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
3030 412 332 170 1163 750 204 866 542 695 557 710 2320

Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 88% 84% 78% 86% 90% 87% 83% 88% 88% 91% 86% 87%

C C BC C G G G
1740 265 183 94 685 405 108 453 319 425 347 372 1368
Strongly support 50% 56% 46% 43% 51% 48% 46% 43% 52% 54% 57% 45% 51%
BCEF C G G G K
1290 147 149 76 478 345 96 414 223 270 210 338 952
Somewhat support 37% 31% 38% 35% 35% 41% 41% 40% 36% 34% 35% 41% 36%
AD A L
470 57 64 47 184 87 31 178 73 96 52 116 354
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 12% 16% 22% 14% 10% 13% 17% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13%
E ADEF HIJ
297 37 39 24 113 62 21 108 51 62 38 82 215
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8%
J
173 20 25 23 71 25 10 70 22 34 14 34 139
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
E ABDEF E HJ
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you support or oppose removing the "reasonably foreseeable" eligibility requirement from the federal assisted-dying law?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S$100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2416 344 270 146 970 527 159 702 432 560 448 528 1888
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 73% 68% 67% 72% 63% 68% 67% 70% 71% 74% 64% 71%
E E G K
1004 151 97 54 424 221 56 289 186 237 194 175 829
Strongly support removing the requirement 29% 32% 24% 25% 31% 26% 24% 28% 30% 30% 32% 21% 31%
BCF BF K
1412 193 173 91 546 306 103 413 246 323 255 353 1059
Somewhat support removing the requirement 40% 41% 44% 42% 41% 37% 44% 40% 40% 41% 82% 43% 40%
E E
1084 125 125 71 378 309 76 342 183 230 161 297 787
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 27% 32% 33% 28% 37% 32% 33% 30% 29% 26% 36% 29%
AD J L
796 84 89 49 301 216 57 257 128 166 129 223 573
Somewhat oppose removing the requirement 23% 18% 23% 23% 22% 26% 24% 25% 21% 21% 21% 27% 21%
A A L
288 4 36 22 77 94 19 85 55 64 33 74 214
Strongly oppose removing the requirement 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 59% 9% 8%
D D D J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Bill C-7 proposes to allow for this waiver of final consent that would allow a patient in this situation to be provided medical assistance in dying without being competent at the time the request is carried out. Do you

support or oppose adding a "waiver of final consent" provision to the federal assisted-dying law?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
oM TION

Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic $60 s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
K L

| J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2744 365 306 172 1106 602 193 808 478 628 517 622 2121
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 78% 77% 79% 82% 72% 82% 77% 78% 79% 85% 75% 79%
E E E E GHI
1355 195 155 77 563 288 77 416 235 299 264 278 1078
Strongly support adding a "waiver of final consent"
provision 39% 42% 39% 35% 42% 34% 33% 40% 38% 38% 43% 34% 40%
EF EF K
1388 170 151 95 543 314 116 392 243 329 253 345 1044
Somewhat support adding a "waiver of final consent"
provision 40% 36% 38% 44% 40% 38% 49% 38% 40% 42% 42% 42% 39%
ABDE
756 104 89 45 242 235 42 237 137 163 92 203 553
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 28% 18% 23% 22% 21% 15% 25% 21%
ACDF J J J
492 65 54 25 149 168 31 158 89 96 63 143 349
Somewhat oppose adding a "waiver of final consent"
provision 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 20% 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 17% 13%
ABCDF J L
264 38 35 20 92 67 11 79 48 67 30 60 204
Strongly oppose adding a "waiver of final consent"
provision 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8%
F F J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for a person that had a diagnosis of a grievous and irremediable condition? For example, if a patient has a diagnosis of dementia and, while they
are still competent, requests that medical assistance in dying be provided when they reach the circumstances outlined in their advance request?

COMPOSITION
al BC AB NI ario ec Atlantic <$40K S $S60 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l <$100K
A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2892 393 309 173 1115 707 194 832 514 674 533 674 2217
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 84% 78% 80% 83% 85% 83% 80% 84% 85% 87% 82% 83%
B B G G
1435 203 148 82 532 385 85 417 249 339 277 299 1136
Strongly support 41% 43% 37% 38% 40% 46% 36% 40% 41% 43% 45% 36% 42%
BCDF K
1456 190 161 91 583 323 108 415 265 335 256 375 1081
Somewhat support 42% 40% 41% 42% 43% 39% 46% 40% 43% 42% 42% 45% 40%
E L
608 76 87 44 233 129 41 213 100 117 77 151 457
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 16% 22% 20% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 13% 18% 17%
AE I}
426 54 55 25 167 94 31 144 68 80 64 108 318
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12%
182 21 32 18 66 35 10 69 32 36 13 43 139
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5%
DE ADEF J J J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for patients who are competent at the time of the request even if they are not diagnosed with a grievous and irremediable medical condition?
For example, a person with no history of cardiovascular disease may wish to write an advance request specifying that they are to receive an assisted death if they have a stroke and are unable to move or communicate.

COMPOSITION
al BC AB NI ario Atlantic <$40K S $S60 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l <$100K
A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2652 361 301 158 1030 617 184 771 480 618 475 601 2051
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 77% 76% 73% 76% 74% 79% 74% 78% 78% 78% 73% 77%
1212 172 128 61 484 299 69 371 210 266 242 267 946
Strongly support 35% 37% 32% 28% 36% 36% 29% 36% 34% 34% 40% 32% 35%
CF CF C |
1439 190 173 97 546 318 116 400 271 352 233 334 1105
Somewhat support 41% 40% 44% 45% 40% 38% 49% 38% 44% 45% 38% 41% 41%
ADE GJ
848 108 94 59 318 219 50 274 134 173 135 224 624
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 23% 24% 27% 24% 26% 21% 26% 22% 22% 22% 27% 23%
580 79 60 35 223 147 37 172 91 122 101 146 434
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 16%
268 29 34 25 95 73 14 102 43 50 34 78 190
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7%
ADF 1]
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Individuals whose sole condition is mental illness are excluded from access to medical assistance in dying. Do you support or oppose the ability for individuals whose sole underlying condition is a mental illness to
request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law, and if they are determined to have the capacity to provide informed consent?

COMPOSITION
al BC AB NI ario ec Atlantic <$40K S $S60 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l <$100K
A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2264 307 253 137 862 557 148 690 398 527 408 520 1745
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 65% 64% 63% 64% 67% 63% 66% 65% 67% 67% 63% 65%
737 103 77 44 280 190 42 253 118 159 134 184 553
Strongly support 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 23% 18% 24% 19% 20% 22% 22% 21%
1528 203 176 93 582 368 106 436 280 368 274 336 1192
Somewhat support 44% 43% 44% 43% 43% 44% 45% 42% 46% 47% 45% 41% 45%
1236 162 142 80 485 279 86 355 216 263 202 306 930
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 35% 36% 37% 36% 33% 37% 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 35%
866 115 105 52 335 198 62 236 149 194 151 208 658
Somewhat oppose 25% 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25%
369 47 38 28 151 81 24 119 68 70 51 98 271
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10%
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. A mature minor is a person under the age of majority (18 or 19 depending on the province or territory) who has the capacity to understand and appreciate the nature and consequences of a decision. Mature minors
are currently able to make important healthcare or treatment decisions. Do you support or oppose the ability for mature minors to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the
criteria under the law?

COMPOSITION

ario

_ = -
A B C

Atlantic <$40K S S60 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l <$100K
E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
2229 305 246 133 863 525 155 668 378 508 402 497 1732
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 65% 62% 62% 64% 63% 66% 64% 62% 64% 66% 60% 65%
714 122 74 44 253 182 39 228 126 144 147 160 554
Strongly support 20% 26% 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 22% 20% 18% 24% 19% 21%
BDF |
1515 182 173 89 610 344 117 440 253 365 255 337 1178
Somewhat support 43% 39% 44% 41% 45% 41% 50% 42% 41% 46% 42% 41% 44%
A ACE
1271 164 149 84 484 311 79 377 236 282 208 328 943
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 35% 38% 38% 36% 37% 34% 36% 38% 36% 34% 40% 35%
818 102 92 46 319 207 51 238 136 186 151 202 615
Somewhat oppose 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 25% 22% 23% 22% 24% 25% 25% 23%
454 63 57 37 165 104 28 138 100 96 57 126 328
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 9% 15% 12%
D J J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. Do you have a chronic physical or mental condition or disability that has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K S60K 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$6 <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
674 94 77 38 293 117 55 312 107 111 71 166 508
Yes 19% 20% 20% 18% 22% 14% 24% 30% 17% 14% 12% 20% 19%
E E E E HUJ J
2826 375 318 179 1055 719 179 733 507 680 539 659 2166
No 81% 80% 80% 82% 78% 86% 76% 70% 83% 86% 88% 80% 81%
ABDF G G GH
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6l
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
1712 249 190 123 613 407 130 479 280 427 353 396 1315
Male 49% 53% 48% 57% 45% 49% 55% 46% 46% 54% 58% 48% 49%
D BDE D GH GH
1788 220 205 94 735 429 105 565 334 364 257 429 1360
Female 51% 47% 52% 43% 55% 51% 45% 54% 54% 46% 42% 52% 51%
C ACF C 1] 4]
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB. Ontario bec Atlantic < 4
T I e )l S
C D 3 F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
984 115 138 68 303 278 81 383 145 188 135 331 653
18-34 (Net) 28% 25% 35% 31% 22% 33% 34% 37% 24% 24% 22% 40% 24%
AD AD AD AD Hl L
420 48 72 32 127 111 31 201 47 54 52 136 284
18-24 12% 10% 18% 15% 9% 13% 13% 19% 8% 7% 8% 16% 11%
ADE D D HI L
563 68 67 36 176 168 50 182 98 134 83 195 368
25-34 16% 14% 17% 17% 13% 20% 21% 17% 16% 17% 14% 24% 14%
AD AD L
1211 149 158 85 438 281 100 311 187 301 292 470 741
35-54 (Net) 35% 32% 40% 39% 33% 34% 43% 30% 30% 38% 48% 57% 28%
ADE ADE GH GHI L
587 73 74 48 207 126 59 150 91 164 127 290 297
35-44 17% 16% 19% 22% 15% 15% 25% 14% 15% 21% 21% 35% 11%
ADE ADE GH GH L
624 76 84 37 231 154 41 160 96 136 164 180 444
45-54 18% 16% 21% 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 17% 27% 22% 17%
GHI L
1305 205 99 64 607 277 54 351 282 302 184 25 1281
55+ (Net) 37% 44% 25% 29% 45% 33% 23% 34% 46% 38% 30% 3% 48%
BCEF BCEF BF GlJ J K
493 59 46 26 206 134 22 137 98 123 82 20 474
55-64 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13% 16% 16% 13% 2% 18%
F F K
812 146 52 38 401 144 31 215 185 179 102 5 807
65+ 23% 31% 13% 17% 30% 17% 13% 21% 30% 23% 17% 1% 30%
BCEF BCEF Gl J K
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

384 42 66 30 119 99 28 185 44 44 48 126 258
18-23 1% 9% 17% 14% 9% 12% 12% 18% 7% 6% 8% 15% 10%
ADE D HI L
902 107 110 68 292 238 85 268 145 234 157 362 539
24-39 26% 23% 28% 31% 22% 28% 36% 26% 24% 30% 26% 44% 20%
D AD D ABDE H L
944 119 125 56 344 232 69 244 147 223 234 312 632
40-55 27% 25% 32% 26% 25% 28% 29% 23% 24% 28% 38% 38% 24%
D GHI L
1270 201 94 63 592 267 52 348 278 290 171 25 1245
56+ 36% 43% 24% 29% 44% 32% 22% 33% 45% 37% 28% 3% 47%
BCEF BCEF BF GlJ J K
Mean 48.1 51.2 433 45.2 51.1 45.8 43 45.3 51.1 48.9 47.7 36.8 51.5
BCEF BCEF BF GJ G G K
STD. DEV. 18.13 18.94 17.2 17.82 18.32 17.08 16.38 18.99 18.03 17.01 16.27 10.68 18.54
STD. ERR. 0.31 0.85 0.77 0.89 0.61 0.6 0.82 0.65 0.74 0.57 0.61 0.36 0.36
Median 48 52 42 42 52 46 40 43 52.23 48.45 48 37 54
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/JK/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

_-- = = - = --

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
45 7 5 4 11 16 2 29 5 11 - 18 27
Primary School or less 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% = 2% 1%
HJ J L
466 59 55 36 155 137 24 239 82 56 26 99 367
Some high school 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 10% 23% 13% 7% 4% 12% 14%
DF DF Hl 1] J
966 122 103 74 338 242 86 379 201 175 89 191 775
Graduated high school 28% 26% 26% 34% 25% 29% 37% 36% 33% 22% 15% 23% 29%
ABD ABDE 1] 1] J K
300 46 43 14 125 57 15 85 43 81 50 68 231
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9%
CEF
670 81 76 35 266 161 50 138 140 183 120 180 490
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 19% 2% 13% 23% 23% 20% 2% 18%
G G G
203 31 21 14 63 58 16 51 35 50 a7 36 167
Some university, but did not finish 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6%
519 77 62 27 232 92 28 68 66 163 161 130 389
University undergraduate degree 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 11% 12% 6% 11% 21% 26% 16% 15%
E E EF G GH GHI
332 46 28 14 157 74 13 57 42 72 117 102 230
University graduate degree 9% 10% 7% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 19% 12% 9%
BCF G GHI L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

511 66 61 39 166 153 26 268 87 67 26 118 393

<HS 15% 14% 15% 18% 12% 18% 11% 26% 14% 8% 4% 14% 15%
DF DF HIJ 1] J

966 122 103 74 338 242 86 379 201 175 89 191 775

HS 28% 26% 26% 34% 25% 29% 37% 36% 33% 22% 15% 23% 29%
ABD ABDE 1] 1] J K

1172 158 141 62 454 276 81 274 218 314 217 285 888

Post Sec 34% 34% 36% 29% 34% 33% 35% 26% 36% 40% 36% 35% 33%
G G G

850 123 90 41 389 165 41 125 108 235 278 232 619

Univ Grad 24% 26% 23% 19% 29% 20% 18% 12% 18% 30% 46% 28% 23%
CEF BCEF G GH GHI L

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
I
<$6 <$100K
A B C D E F G H I J K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
469 469 - - - - - 134 80 111 9% 88 381
BC 13% 100% - - - - - 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 14%
BCDEF K
395 - 395 - - - - 121 63 85 78 123 272
AB 11% - 100% - - - - 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 10%
ACDEF L
217 - - 217 - - - 64 29 63 32 63 154
SK/MB 6% - - 100% - - - 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6%
ABDEF H
1348 - - - 1348 - - 332 252 292 262 277 1071
Ontario 39% - - - 100% - - 32% 41% 37% 43% 34% 40%
ABCEF G Gl K
836 - - - - 836 - 307 148 190 112 214 623
Quebec 24% - - - - 100% - 29% 24% 24% 18% 26% 23%
ABCDF 1 J J
234 - - - - - 234 87 42 50 29 60 174
Atlantic Canada 7% - - - - - 100% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7%
ABCDE J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

_
A B

REGION

=
C D E F G

H
S4
<36l
H

$60K
<$10
1

HOUSEHOLD
IIIIIiiIIllililllliilliil
J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675

623 70 68 43 188 206 47 623 - - - 139 484

<$25K 18% 15% 17% 20% 14% 25% 20% 60% - - - 17% 18%

D ABD D HU
923 118 107 43 359 226 69 422 501 - - 140 783
$25K - <$55K 26% 25% 27% 20% 27% 27% 30% 40% 81% - - 17% 29%
C C C C 1) Gl K

905 136 95 70 328 213 62 - 114 791 - 259 645

$55K - <$100K 26% 29% 24% 32% 24% 25% 27% - 19% 100% - 31% 24%
BDE GJ GHJ L

419 70 45 24 175 84 22 - - - 419 130 288

$100K - <$150K 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 10% 9% - - - 69% 16% 11%
EF GHI L

191 26 33 9 88 28 7 - - - 191 62 129

$150K+ 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 3% - - - 31% 8% 5%
CEF EF GHI L

440 48 48 28 210 80 27 - - - - 95 345

Prefer not to answer 13% 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 11% - - - - 11% 13%

AE
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1383 169 150 75 481 404 104 1045 339 - - 254 1130
Under $50K 40% 36% 38% 34% 36% 48% 44% 100% 55% - - 31% 42%
ABCD ACD HU 1) K
1677 251 198 114 656 353 104 - 276 791 610 477 1199
$50K+ 48% 54% 50% 52% 49% 42% 44% - 45% 100% 100% 58% 45%
EF E E E G GH GH L
1045 134 121 64 332 307 87 1045 - - - 207 838
Under $40K 30% 29% 31% 29% 25% 37% 37% 100% - - - 25% 31%
D ACD ACD HU K
615 80 63 29 252 148 42 - 615 - - 97 517
$40K to less than $60K 18% 17% 16% 14% 19% 18% 18% - 100% - - 12% 19%
Gl K
791 111 85 63 292 190 50 - - 791 - 234 557
$60K to less than $100K 23% 24% 22% 29% 22% 23% 21% - - 100% - 28% 21%
BDEF GHJ L
610 9% 78 32 262 112 29 - - - 610 192 417
$100K or more 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 13% 12% - - - 100% 23% 16%
EF EF EF GHI L
67.1 69.7 71.4 66 72.2 58.8 58 21.4 49.2 79 148 77.1 64
Mean (,000)
EF EF EF G GH GHI L
STD. DEV. 51.36 49.5 56.03 49.09 54.55 46.12 43.95 10.72 5.43 113 47.11 55.18 49.7
STD. ERR. 0.93 2.41 3 3.57 1.62 1.68 3.05 033 0.22 0.4 1.91 2.04 1.03
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K 0K+ Kids No Kids
<S$6
A B C D E F G H [ J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
825 88 123 63 277 214 60 207 97 234 192 825 -
Kids 24% 19% 31% 29% 21% 26% 26% 20% 16% 30% 32% 100% -

AD AD AD A GH GH L

2675 381 272 154 1071 623 174 838 517 557 417 - 2675

No Kids 76% 81% 69% 71% 79% 74% 74% 80% 84% 70% 68% - 100%
BCEF BCE 1] 1 K

3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
otal SK/MB Quebec Kids No Kids
<$60K
K Lo

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
817 123 77 36 298 243 40 406 171 120 36 - 817
1 23% 26% 19% 17% 22% 29% 17% 39% 28% 15% 6% - 31%
BCF BCDF HIJ 1] J K
1338 195 135 84 517 311 96 302 255 340 257 70 1268
2 38% 41% 34% 39% 38% 37% 41% 29% 42% 43% 42% 8% 47%
B G G G K
608 61 67 40 268 123 49 167 98 154 118 275 333
3 17% 13% 17% 18% 20% 15% 21% 16% 16% 20% 19% 33% 12%
A AE AE L
474 65 75 32 171 98 33 93 62 124 132 313 161
4 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 16% 22% 38% 6%
DE GH GHI L
175 10 30 13 69 43 9 49 17 40 50 117 58
5 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 14% 2%
AF A A A GHI L
49 6 7 6 15 11 4 8 7 10 14 25 24
6 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
D G L
15 3 1 3 3 2 4 6 3 2 2 10 6
7 * 1% * 1% * * 2% 1% * * * 1% *
DE DE L
8 1 - 1 1 5 - 4 - 1 - 8 -
8 * * - * * 1% - * - * - 1% -
L
7 4 3 - - - - 4 - - - 3 4
9 * 1% 1% - - - - * - - - * *
DE DE
1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
10 * - - - * - - - * - - * -
8 2 - 2 3 - * 7 - - - 3 5
12+ * * - 1% * - * 1% - - - * *
BE
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB ntario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
1242 154 136 81 425 349 96 166 247 373 355 431 811
Employed full-time 35% 33% 34% 37% 32% 42% 41% 16% 40% 47% 58% 52% 30%
ABD AD G GH GHI L
333 48 61 22 100 71 30 160 49 62 31 87 245
Employed part-time 10% 10% 16% 10% 7% 8% 13% 15% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9%
ADE DE HU
215 38 25 13 85 47 8 63 36 52 41 62 153
Self employed 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%
F
237 14 42 19 83 52 27 123 36 27 21 61 176
Unemployed but looking for a job 7% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 12% 12% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7%
ADE A A A ADE HU
201 19 17 7 92 54 13 139 25 12 10 34 167
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 13% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
C Hl 1}
132 9 24 5 50 34 11 44 16 30 18 67 65
Full-time parent, homemaker 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%
AC A L
887 157 51 44 427 175 33 244 193 199 112 10 877
Retired 25% 33% 13% 20% 32% 21% 14% 23% 31% 25% 18% 1% 33%
BCEF BF BCEF BF J Gl J K
139 20 26 17 50 18 8 59 9 23 19 23 116
Student/Pupil 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
DE ADEF Hl
13 2 1 2 3 1 4 3 2 5 3 5 9
Military * * * 1% * * 2% * * 1% 1% 1% *
DE DE
100 8 12 7 33 35 6 43 3 7 1 44 57
Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% * 1% * 5% 2%
A Hl L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
I B A
<$6! <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
1004 118 111 66 343 294 72 467 180 160 76 138 866
Single, never married 29% 25% 28% 31% 25% 35% 31% 45% 29% 20% 13% 17% 32%
ABD HUJ 1] J K
562 57 62 31 156 207 49 141 93 139 122 184 378
Living with partner 16% 12% 16% 14% 12% 25% 21% 13% 15% 18% 20% 22% 14%
ABCD ACD G L
1378 201 174 92 595 224 91 196 220 397 373 423 955
Married 39% 43% 44% 42% 44% 27% 39% 19% 36% 50% 61% 51% 36%
E E E E E G GH GHI L
182 28 13 7 100 25 10 77 41 25 12 3 179
Widowed 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 2% * 7%
E BCE 1 1 K
375 65 35 21 154 87 13 164 80 70 27 77 298
Divorced or separated 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 5% 16% 13% 9% 4% 9% 11%
BF F F 1] 8] J
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

_ A

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
B SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K S60K 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$6 <$100K
C D E F

A B G H I J K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
1666 227 179 87 617 454 102 648 321 349 184 349 1317
All of it 48% 49% 45% 40% 46% 54% 43% 62% 52% 44% 30% 42% 49%
C BCDF HIJ 1 J K
744 90 82 53 287 180 51 156 114 184 190 228 516
Almost all of it 21% 19% 21% 25% 21% 22% 22% 15% 19% 23% 31% 28% 19%
G GHI L
675 106 80 a4 265 130 52 143 122 176 151 167 508
About half of it 19% 23% 20% 20% 20% 16% 22% 14% 20% 22% 25% 20% 19%
E E G G G
281 36 37 22 123 42 22 58 40 62 63 45 236
Less than half of it 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9%
E E E E GH K
134 10 18 11 56 31 9 40 19 20 22 37 97
None 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
A
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAPOPGRP. Are you
COMPOSITION
SK/MB ntario uebec Atlantic S40K 0] $100K+ Kids No Kids
<S$60K <S$1

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
228 38 28 25 78 37 23 111 33 48 20 83 145
Indigenous 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% 4% 10% 11% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5%
E BDE DE HU J L
2533 322 257 150 953 669 182 703 479 596 466 487 2046
White only 72% 69% 65% 69% 71% 80% 78% 67% 78% 75% 76% 59% 76%
ABCD ABCD G G G K
85 6 17 2 35 22 3 45 9 6 12 28 57
Black only 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
ACF HIJ
278 64 43 11 132 18 9 66 37 85 67 100 177
Asian (single identity only) 8% 14% 11% 5% 10% 2% 4% 6% 6% 11% 11% 12% 7%
CEF CEF E CEF GH GH L
38 - 10 2 9 16 1 8 9 8 8 16 22
Latin American only 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ADF A A L
15 1 5 - 4 4 * 5 1 6 2 10 5
Arab only * * 1% - * 1% * * * 1% * 1% *
D L
42 5 4 3 19 10 1 13 3 13 5 11 32
Other only 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%
12 3 1 1 6 1 - 5 1 2 3 3 9
Multiple visible minorities * 1% * 1% * * - 1% * * * *
71 7 10 4 38 6 6 31 10 10 14 22 49
White and visible minority(ies) 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
E E E
198 24 21 17 72 54 10 58 33 17 13 65 132
Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 8% 5%
1} 1] L
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO1POPCONSENT. The next questions will be about how you identify as part of different population groups. A ""'Prefer not to answer"" option is available for you to select, at your discretion. Collecting such information

enables us to provide a more refined research analysis. Participation is always voluntary, and your responses are used for research purposes only, combined with the answers from all other participants. We will provide
our client only anonymous, aggregated results. The data will be held for no longer than 12 months. Do you accept the collection of data related to how you identify as part of different population groups?

al BC AB NI ario ec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<S$6l <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
K L \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
3373 455 382 207 1310 793 226 1008 590 776 600 790 2583
Yes, l accept 96% 97% 97% 96% 97% 95% 96% 96% 96% 98% 98% 96% 97%
E H GH
127 14 13 10 38 43 9 37 25 15 10 35 92
No, | don't accept 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
D J 1]
3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO1IND. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations (North American Indian), Métis or Inuk (Inuit)? If ""'Yes'", choose the option(s) that best describe(s) you. First Nations (North American Indian) includes both
Status and Non-Status Indians.

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
K

al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 500 500 400 900 800 400 865 598 888 721 865 2635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 469 395 217 1348 836 234 1045 615 791 610 825 2675
3026 398 346 175 1177 733 197 843 545 719 570 664 2362
No, not an Indigenous person 86% 85% 88% 80% 87% 88% 84% 81% 89% 91% 93% 80% 88%
C C C G G GH K
133 18 11 13 59 17 16 67 20 26 11 52 82
Yes, First Nations (North American Indian) 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3%
BE E BE HIJ L
93 19 16 12 19 17 9 43 9 24 9 30 63
Yes, Métis 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
D D DE D HJ
9 4 1 - - 4 * 4 4 - 1 8 2
Yes, Inuk (Inuit) * 1% * - - * * * 1% - * 1%
D L
245 33 22 17 92 67 14 91 37 23 20 78 168
Prefer not to answer 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 3% 9% 6%
1] | L
3507 472 395 217 1348 838 237 1048 616 792 611 831 2676
Sigma 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO02VISMIN. Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
= [ AB SK/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic | <$ $40]
<56/
A 8 c D 3 F G H

| J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 3320 471 476 362 870 773 368 793 564 851 697 799 2521
Base: All Answering (wtd) 3272 431 368 192 1269 800 211 934 582 742 590 742 2530
2608 328 268 154 995 675 188 736 489 607 480 509 2098
White 80% 76% 73% 80% 78% 84% 89% 79% 84% 82% 81% 69% 83%
B B ABD ABCD G K
105 15 16 5 55 10 4 35 12 30 20 50 55
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) 3% 2% % 3% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2%
E E E L
107 36 15 1 50 2 2 17 13 37 32 26 81
Chinese 3% 8% 4% 1% 4% * 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3%
BCDEF CEF CEF GH GH
99 7 18 4 41 24 6 51 11 7 15 39 60
Black 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
A HU | L
41 9 9 5 16 1 2 10 7 14 6 16 26
Filipino 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E E E E E
48 1 13 2 14 16 1 11 9 9 13 21 27
Latin American 1% * 4% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
ADF A L
23 1 6 * 11 4 * 11 1 6 3 11 12
Arab 1% * 2% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% *
A
32 1 3 2 20 4 2 8 5 6 9 9 23
Asian (e.g., Vi [ ian, Laotian,
Thai, etc.) 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
10 2 1 - 5 1 - 5 2 3 1 3 7
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) * 1% * N * ¥ N + * s * ¥ *
7 3 1 * 2 1 * 2 1 - 3 1 6
Korean * 1% * * * * * * * - * * *
11 5 1 - 5 - * 1 3 3 3 4 7
Japanese * 1% * - * - * * 1% * 1% 1% *
E
71 9 9 5 31 15 2 27 7 17 9 16 55
Other 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
198 24 21 17 72 54 10 58 33 17 13 65 132
Prefer not to answer 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5%
F 1] 1] L
3360 441 380 197 1316 807 217 972 593 756 607 769 2591
Sigma 103% 102% 103% 103% 104% 101% 103% 104% 102% 102% 103% 104% 102%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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